FCRHA Redevelopment and Housing Assistance Corporation

SPECIAL MEETING

This meeting will be held electronically due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Thursday, March 18, 2020, 7:30 p.m.

Meeting Agenda:

Approval of Minutes: December 17, 2020 Meeting

Resolution: Approval to Fill the Vacant Office of Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the FCRHA Redevelopment and Housing Assistance Corporation.

Resolution: Authorization to Act as Agent for Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority Regarding Execution of Certain Project-Based Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Contracts

The purpose of this meeting is for the FCRHA Redevelopment and Housing Assistance Corporation (RHAC) to take action on specified Resolutions. The meeting comports with continuity in government because it ensures that the RHAC continues certain essential functions and services including approving and amending agreements and taking actions in which time is of the essence. Failure to take these actions could cause irreparable harm to the programs and services of the FCRHA.

Members of the public may attend this meeting via the Attendee Link: https://fairfax.webex.com/fairfax/onstage/g.php?MTID=e35c228482aa6e5d 66ec21d7da6dbb694; Event Number: 129 044 5337; Event Password: 2021

If unable to join online, the public may still join by calling: Local Webex call in 1-202-860-2110; United States Toll Free 1-844-621-3956; and entering access code: 129 044 5337.

Meeting materials will be posted online at https://www.e-ffordable.org/rhac or may be obtained by contacting Michael Pearman at 703-246-5112 or by email at Michael.Pearman@fairfaxcounty.gov.

Residents wishing to speak are encouraged to contact Michael Pearman by phone at the phone number or email address listed above to indicate their desire to participate.

Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all County programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. To request special accommodations call 703-246-5101 or TTY 711. Equal Housing/Equal Opportunity Employer.

